NOFFICIAL COP



UCC FINANCING STATEMENT

FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional] Volodymyr: Dziuma B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address) Volodymyr: Dziuma (without prejudice) 5925 Meadow Drive (non-domestic) Lisle [60532] Illinois

Doc#: 0836622031 Fee: \$50.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 12/31/2008 09:24 AM Pg: 1 of 8

THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY

1. DEBTOR'S EXACT FU	LL LECAL NAME	- insert only <u>one</u> debtor name (1a d	or 1b) - do not abbreviate or combine names					
TO OPENIZATION'S NAM	AF			T/				
UNITED NATIO	NS, UNITE	D STATES, STATE OF	ILLINOIS, COUNTY OF COO	<u> </u>		Toursiy		
OR 1b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME			FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX		
1c. MAILING ADDRESS			CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY		
			SPRINGFIELD	IL	62706	USA		
207 STATE HOUSE			1f JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	1g. ORG	1g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any			
1d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN	ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION	1e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	FEDERAL	1 -	V NONE			
	DEBTOR	CORPORATION						
2. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR	'S EXACT FULL	LEGAL NAME - insert only cae	eh or name (2a or 2b) - do not abbreviate or comb	oine names				
2a. ORGANIZATION'S NA			\mathcal{T}_{\frown}					
CHASE AUTO	FINANCE					SUFFIX		
OR 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST N			FIRST MAME	MIDDLE	MIDDLE NAME			
ZD. MOIVIOUNE O D. I.E. V. V. W.								
			CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY		
2c. MAILING ADDRESS			FORT WOP, CV	TX	76101	USA		
P.O. BOX 901065			2f JURISDICTION OF URCAN ZATION	2n ORG	2g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any			
2d TAX ID#: SSN OR EIN	ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION	2e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION		1-9. 5.15		√ _{NO}		
	DEBTOR	CORPORATION	FEDERAL	L. L				
2 SECURED PARTY'S	NAME (or NAME	of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR	R S/P) - insert only one secured party name /ba or	3b)				
3a. ORGANIZATION'S NA)				
OR 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME			FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX		
			Volodymyr	. 72)				
Dziuma			CITY	STATE	PC STAL CODE	COUNTRY		
3c. MAILING ADDRESS			Lisle	IL.	F 0532	USA		
5025 Meadow Drive			Lisic	1	i			

4. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral:

NOTICE: In accordance with U.S.C. 47 - Property - This is the entry of the Debtor in the Commercial Registry as a transmitting utility and the following property is hereby registered in the same as public notice of a commercial transaction: LETAIL INSTALLMENT CONTRACT/ACCOUNT No: 10817621580005/2006 BMW 6501-CP/WBAEK13486CN79098 ; U.C.C. Contract Trust Account # (RB453653708US): All property is accepted for value and is exempt from Levy. Adjustment of the filing is from Public Policy HJR-192, Public Law 73-10 and U.C.C. 10-104. All proceeds, products, accounts, fixtures and the orders therefrom are released to the the Secured Party (Volodymyr: Dziuma).

This is actual Constructive Notice that all of Debtor's interest now owned or hereafter acquired is hereby accepted as collateral for securing contractual obligation in favor of the Secured Party as detailed in a true, complete, authorized Security Agreement in the possession of the Secured Party.

FINANCE, CHASE AUTO, ORGANIZATION/TRADE NAME/TRADEMARK - DEBTOR

V	✓ CONSIGNEE/CONSIGNOR	✓ BAILEE/BAILOR	SELLER/BUYER	AG. LIEN	NON-U	CCFILING
5. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION (if applicable): V LESSEE/LESSOR 6. This Financing STATEMENT is to be filed for record] (or recorded)	CONCIONED	JEST SEARCH REPOR	T(S) on Debtor(s)	All Debtors	Debtor 1	Debtor 2
ESTATE RECORDS. Attact Accordant	[if applicable] [ADDITIONAL]	=EE1	optional			
8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA						
Secured Party: Volodymyr: Dziuma						
TONAL HOO SIMANCING STATE	FEMENT (FORM LICC1) (REV	/ 07/29/98)				



0836622031 Page: 2 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

JCC FINANCING STATEMENT ADDENDUM						
OLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and	r 1b) ON RELATED FINANCING STA	TEMENT				
O- ODCANIZATION'S NAME						
UNITED NATIONS, UNITED STATES, STATE OF ILLINOIS, COUNTY						
9b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME, SUFFIX				
0. MISCELLANEOUS:						
S _C					S FOR FILING OFFI	CE USE ONLY
1, ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXA	CT FULL LE AL NAME - insert only one	name (11a or 11b) - do not abbrevi	ate or combine nam	es		
11a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	Ox					
11b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME		FIRST NAME		MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
11c. MAILING ADDRESS		CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
1d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L IN ORGANI	NFO RE 11e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ZATION R	11f. JURISDICTION OF ORGAN	IIZATION	11g. ORG	SANIZATIONAL ID#, if	any NON
2. ADDITIONAL SECURED I	PARTY'S or ASSIGNOR S/P'	S NAME - nser only one name	(12a or 12b)			
12a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME		40				
DR 12b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME		FIRST NAME		MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
12c. MAILING ADDRESS		CITY	C	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
This FINANCING STATEMENT cover collateral, or is filed as a fixture Description of real estate.		16. Additional collateral descri	ption:	Tó,		
				(Jiffico.	
·						
15. Name and address of a RECORD (if Debtor does not have a record in	OWNER of above-described real estate lerest):					
		17. Check only if applicable a	and check only one	box.		
		Debtor is a Trust or	Trustee acting wit	h respect to	property held in trust	or Decedent's Est
		18. Check only if applicable				
		Debtor is a TRANSMITTI	NG UTILITY			
		Filed in connection with				•
		Filed in connection with	a Public-Finance Ir	ansaction —	- energine on Actua	

FILING OFFICE COPY — NATIONAL UCC FINANCING STATEMENT ADDENDUM (FORM UCC1Ad) (REV. 07/29/98)

0836622031 Page: 3 of 8

LOT 24 IN BLOCK 1 IN WATRISS SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH 1/2 OF THE NORTH WEST 1/4 OF THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 1, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN (EXCEPT THE EAST 115 FEET THEREOF) IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS PIN 16-01-408-006-0000

C/K/A 1045 North California Chicago, Illinois 60622

Property of Cook County Clark's Office

P. 02

CHASE AUTO FINANCEINO PER PROPERTIE LA LO COPY 1:13

CHASE 🔾

Chase Auto Finance P.O. Box 5210 New Hyde Park, NY 11042

12/22/2008

Volodymyr Dziuma 5925 Meadow Dr Lisle, IL 60532-2907

ldluknoidalladdablklukuluddal

Account No:

10817621580005

Creditor:

PMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.

Dear Volodymyr Dziuma,

The net amount required to payoff your Retail Installment, on or before 01/01/2009 is \$59,086.66.

Your retail installment contract is based or a limple interest account; the interest is computed daily on the outstanding balance. Therefore, for every day the payment is made after the above date, add \$12.67 to the net amount.

Your title or lien release will be mailed within five business days from the payoff posting date if guaranteed funds are received. If personal funds are received, the title or lien release will be mailed within nine business days from the payoff posting date. If your vehicle is titled in the State Of California or Virginia, your title will be mailed directly to you from the DMV within 15 business days from the payoff posting date. We accept personal checks, money orders, bank and certified checks. We do not accept credit cards, third party checks, title-stipulated drafts, checks with restrictive endorsement, checks issued by a foreign country or cash. For quick processing, please many your payoff check made payable to Chase Auto Finance:

Regular address: Chase Auto Finance P.O. Box 901065 Ft. Worth, TX 76101-2065 Attn: Payoff Dept Overnight address: Chase Auto Finance 14800 Frye Road 1st Floor TX 1-1300 Ft Worth, TX 76155 Attn: Payoff Dept

Please include your account number on the face of the check and on a separate piece of paper an address where the title or lien release should be sent.

For your current account information or questions regarding your payoff, please contact our Customer Service Department at (800) 336-6675, Monday through Friday, between 8:00 a.m. and 7:00 p.m., Eastern Standard Time.

Respectfully,

Recovery Spec Collections

CM3110

0836622031 Page: 5 of 8

#

0836622031 Page: 6 of 8

property of Buyer in possession of the Assignee, on deposit or otherwise, excepting IRA or similar deposits. Seller is also granted a security interest in any premium rebates for insurance or service contract if financed hereunder, in the proceeds of any credit life and/or accident and health insurance financed hereunder, un all amounts due under this contract are paid in full:

ACCELERATION: Buyer agrees that (1) if Buyer shall default in the payment of any installment of the Total of Payments or any other indebtedness due hereon; or (2) Buyer shall for perform any agreement or warranty made by Buyer herein; of (3) if the motor vehicle shall be jost, stolen, substantially damaged, destroyed, sold, encumbered, removed, co cealed, attached or leyied upon; or (4) if the motor vehicle shall be selzed or forfeited for violation of any law or ordinance, State, Federal or Municipal; or (5) a proceeding under at bankruptcy or insolvency statute shall be instituted by or against Buyer or Buyer's business of property, of Buyer shall make an assignment for benefit of creditors, or (6) if Buyer shall fail to keep the motor vehicle fully insured for the entiterm of this contract, the holder may deflare all uppaid installments of the Total of Payments and all other indebtedness, seafred, hereby immediately due and paable, without notice or demand.

PREPAYMENT: THE E	IUYER MAY PREPAY I	N FULL OR IN PAR	T THE UNPAID BA	LANCE OF THE CO	NTRACT AT ANY	TIME WITHOUT PE	VALTY, 	OO if the installment
DELINQUENCY CHAP for \$200.00 or less.	iGE: If any payment is maddition, Buyer agre	ten (10) days later es to pay reasonab	you will be charge le afformays fees;	costs and expense	allment in the les	collection or enforce	of \$200:007 or ii) \$10 ment of the debt or in age Rate stated herein	realizing on the colla
eral. Buyer agrees to any uncured default	pay Finance Charges a hereunder, all without	rfiel maturity of the relief from valuation	figal installment dr appraisement	graner acceleratio	i Abdulatinini ka	dia wanaa Earcain	aye hate Stated Heroin	55 long as there one
INSURANCE AGREE	MENT: Motor Vehicle	Damaga er Loss	insurance is requ	ired by Seller: (Bu	iyer may choosi	the person throu	h whom the Insurar	ice is to be obtaine
	to be obtained throug				will be \$	TUEDO (O NOT INC	HINEN IN THIS CONT	RACT
LIAB	ILITY INSURANCE CO	VERAGE FOR BOD	ILY INJURY AND in annroval of th	PROPERTY DAMA e extension of cre	de Caused to u dit. No credit ins	ntauco is not inc	LUDED IN THIS CONT vided unless the Buye	r signs the appropria
authorization below.	Group Credit msuran	ce is available for ti	ne term of the cre	ou accebranc	e by moneral	and ming costs.		N/A
	Credit Life insurar		nan ninger (green til 1904 och bliger (green til	N/A Cred	ii die	rance \$	- 7	
i desire Cr	edit Life Insurance:		l desire Cred	it Disabi lityan sura r	ce.	DEL NOT warn	Gredit Life or Disabili	0572572008
			5.7	A A	(Oate)	(Signature)		(Caree
(Age of Insured)	(Signature)	(Dat/ j') (A	ge of insured)	(Signatum)	St. St.	(otherwis)		
(Age of insured)	(Signature)	(Date) (A	p) of Insured)	(Signature)	(Oate)	(elegature)		(Date)
SEE REVERSE H	EREOF FOR INFORI	MATION ON POS	SIBLE SEFUND	OF CREDIT LIFE	OR DISABILITY	INSURANCE PR	EMIUM.	
		ME	TIC : OF PROPE	ised group cri	INIT LIFE INSU	RANGE	Amerika di Kabupatèn	under a Group Credit i ils
If a charge is mad	e above for credit life insi to be purchased on the I	irance and if such inst ife of the Risver or Buy	urance is it the locu ers who signed abo	ired by assignee, the i e requesting it, subjec	indersigned takes in I to acceptance by I	bace mat the decreasing the insurer and issuance	e of a certificate by	under a Group Credit Life
11/	A (insure)	ar to Again di Tal	The state of	est or the 1988		TO SATE AND THE	
		bove. The term of	insurance will co	mme ice on the d	ite of this contra	ict and expire on t	ne organally schedule	d maturity date of the amount computed by
indebtedness.	ne initial amount of in	salance min ne edné	i to the illitial thus	CDICU.	toose The proce	ode of any incurance	hailanc ad Iliw blea	o rediice or extinguist
the indebtednes	s. If insurance is terr	ninated prior to the	e scheduled matur	rity date of are ind with creditor. All at	ebtedness, any p 'he foregoing is s	remium retund will ubject to the provision	ns of the certificate of	romptly to the person insurance to be issued
entitied thereto.	N/A	NO AIGH GIO DIFOCOLO		h /			N/A	
Other insurance: _		Insurance)	, the cost for		_ ,nc.iths will be			AT 4110 DC (MARRIA
BUYER AGREES T			SE SIDE HEREO	F SHALL CONSTI	UTE A P'AT N	THIS RETAIL INS	JALLMEN! CUNIKA of the original or	CT AND BE INCORPO
"Raver's Guide	i this contract evi " form displayed	by Seller on t	he side windo	w of the used	vehicle; and	(2) THE INFOR	MATION YOU SEE	a true copy of the ON THE WINDOV S. ANY CONTRARY
FORM FOR TH	IS USED VEHICL	E IS A PART	OF THIS CON	TRACT. INFOR	MATION UN	W. MINDOM	ONM OVENNINE	3 ANT CURTNAN
PROVISIONS IN NOTICE: ANY I	THE CONTRACT OLDER OF THIS		REDIT CONTRA	ACT IS SUBJEC	T TO ALL CL	AIMS AND DEF	ENSES WHICH TH	E DEBTOR COULI EREOF. RECOVER
ASSERT AGAIN	ST THE SELLER	10 60002 U	1-3ENVIDED U	DIMINEU FUR DAID DY TUE N	ERTAR HERFI	INNFR	HE I HOULEDO III	
DOCUMENTARY	r the vebtun ar r FEE: A DOCUM	ENTARY FEE IS	NOT AN OF	FICIAL FEE. A	DOCUMENTA	RY FEE IS NOT	REQUIRED BY I	AW, BUT MAY B F RASE DOCUMEN
CHARGED TO E	SUYERS FOR HAN	DLING DUCUM	FN 19 AND LC	NTUNMINU OCI	TUAT MAY D	E CHADCED EU	ACCUMENTAR	Y FFF IS THE RAS
DOCUMENTARY	FEE OF \$150 V	VHICH SHALL	BE SUBJECT 1	O AN ANNUAL	RATE ADJU	STMENT EQUAL	TO THE PERGEN	ITAGE OF CHANG
IN THE BUREA	J.OF LABOR STAT	ISTICS CUNSUI	WER PRICE IN	UEX. IMB NUII	ve io neuvir	ich bi Law. ir may ratain at i	eceive a portion of	the Finance Charge
The Annual Peri	entage Rate may l	e negotiable wi	m ine Seller. II	mis contract is a	issiyildi, ooli Loontaine ani	hiank snaces	2. You are entitle	the Finance Charge ed to an exact cop
NOTICE TO BU	YER: 1. Do not Si ent vou sinn 3. U	gn this agreem nder the law vo	u have the rig	ht, among othe	rs, to pay in a	dvance the full	amount due and	lo obtain under ce
tain conditions	a partial refund	of the finance c	harge. Buyer	acknowledged	receipt of a fu see of this co	illy completed confract and of E	opy of this coura kalanation of Gua	ed to an exact cop to obtain under ce ct executed by bot rantor's Obligation the vehicle or (2) is
Seller and Buy	er. Guarantor, II	any, acknowieu	he usimasila tas Man tarasht ot	noneihia for nav	ing the entire	debt and who (1)	actually receives t	he vehicle or (2) is
CO-BUYEN: A C	g-Buyer is a persoi e of the Buyer, or (3) will be listed :	as su omnet qu ne billimatrià tes	the vehicle's titl	e. By signing t	elow, (1) I confi	m that I will actual	he vehicle or (2) is ly receive possession I agree to be prima
of the vehicle o	r will use it, or tha	am a parent o	r spouse of the the Creditor b	Buyer, or that I i	will be listed a nterest in the v	ehicle.	s veniere a uno, (r)	l agree to be prima
lly obligated un	r will use it, or that der this contract; at 06/25/2008	III (9) i eniiseur n	a die diesitor in	Buyer	s) acknowledge:	receipt of a fully (ompleted and execut	ed copy of this Contra
Jakou.	MERCEDES BI	NZ OF WEST	THONT	—————————————————————————————————————	RE	TAIL INSTAL	LMENT CONTR	ACT
Seller:		A	<u> </u>					e pe
_		X		Bu	yer	de		
Ву:			TITLE	 Qı	WAT			

i hereby guarantee the collection of the above described amount upon failure of the seller named herein to collect said amount from the buyer named herein.

INSTRUCTIONS: If parent, spouse, or other person who is or will be listed as an owner on the vehicle's title is a co-buyer, sign above. Other co-signers, sign on the Guarantor line.

Guarantor

0836622031 Page: 7 of 8

12/29/2008 12:59 FAX

2001

********** RX REPORT * * * ******

RECEPTION OK

TX/RX NO

9927

RECIPIENT ADDRESS

602 2213849

DESTINATION ID

12/29 12:58 00'27

ST. TIME TIME USE Pt RESL.

COOK COUNTY CLOTHER OFFICE PGS.

2

OK

0836622031 Page: 8 of 8

P. 01

Chase Auto

1-877-828-4771

Finance

Mail Code AZ1-

fax 1-602-680-1146

1197

201 N Central Ave

12th Floor

Phoenix, AZ 85004

Fax Transmission

Date:

12/29/08

Name: Volodymyr Dziuma

Fax: 773-952-6260

From:

Elena Vahling

Re:

Payoff letter

requested

Of Pages Including Cover: 2

Please see copy of the payoff letter v hich was mailed to you on 12/22/08. If you have any questions, please contact me at 1-5/7-828-4774 ext 5766 OOA COUNTY C

Confidentiality Note

This transmission may contain information that is privileged, confidential and/or exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution, or use of the information contained herein (including any reliance thereon) is STRICTLY PROHIBITED. If you received this transmission in error, please immediately contact the sender and destroy the material in its entirety, whether in electronic or hard copy format. Thank You.